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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, J&,
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN'

OCtObEr 21; 29@2

Brown Construction, Ing,
P. 0, Box 1217
Portland, Maine 04104
Re: 61 Bishop Street

Dear Sir:

Your application for a building permit to construct a 8,703 sq. ft. addition #o

an existing building at 61 Bishop Street, is being issued with the following
requirements:

1, Minimum live roof load design is 50 1b, per sq, fuot with no
reduction,

2, All footings for foundation will be 4 feet below grade,

3. A certificate of design, signed by a structural engineer,
shall be filed with the building official,

4, a1 pPlumbing and electrical permits will be obtained by masters
of their trade,

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this office, 775-5451,
Ext, 346,

Sincerely,
o

. S. H 7

e
Chief of Inspection Services

389 CONGRESS STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 o TELEPHONE (207} 775-5451




APPLICATION FOR PERM'!T:
B.O.C.A. USE GROUT . 1ot vineiveetenneavsetenrsens P].‘RMIT ISSUED

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .1.vvvivnvnnns 0sT 21 1932
]

" Io the CHIEF OF BUILDING & lNSPE"TlO\J SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE {: IY f imﬁmiﬂ

The undersigned hereby applies for u permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Po;jlland with plans and specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:
LOCATI()I\' R S ceveerneieeeesaees. Fire District #1 0, #20
1 . BATR . e Tclephone......797.'75009
2. Lessee’s name and address . Wh% reeaanen
3, Contractes’s name and address B ! Telephone ... ?‘*7'"6152. ,
Cegerertrerenerns AN . No. of sheets ......\"
Peroscduscofbmldmg Y N Ceerenes No. families ..........
LASE USE v vv e vvevaserneeeneneeineenees cees Cerereraeaea, veevs No, families o.oouennes
Matqlxal...........No.stories veeees s Heat ovnoonnonao o Styleofroof . oovvnvvivcian Roofing covivaniienennnn,
Other buildings on same lot ... cebresseresas e h et e ey e e e a ey e ie
Estimated contractural cost $.. 208, QOQrOQ Appeal Fees s 59,00

"FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.. ..., . Base Fee -
ERCRN CONST,, INC, @ 775-5451 ’ Swxxfaee Site Plen.... 20‘0")00
(CPJ.L 797-5152 )LND WHL PICK UP _PERMIT) . o :I'OT AL ' s 1‘050 00

o construct 2 8,703 sq ft addition to extating =100, 00Creait
1\“11‘_{.

e ok ks et ARG 6 AR B p PR PP Sk MLk, IR e S P L AT S R T e ©

$ 950.00
Stamp of Special Conditions

'

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the instellers and subcontractors of healiﬁg, plumbin:q, elecl‘lrltcal
and mechanicals. ‘ - S .

DETA[LS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............... Is any electrical work involved in tlus work? .oiiivaaaen
{s connection to be made to public sewer? ............. If not, what is proposed for sewage? ....ovvvviviiiianas
vHaS.spptictanknolicebecnsent?.........‘............ Form notice SEmM? +ovvvirirernirniniiseasaiioereni,

.. Height average grade to top of plate «.vvvvvvvvorove... . Height average grade to highest point of roof oo..vvviiniens
Size, front .vveveersneodepthooiveneen... Noostories ... solidorfilledland? ........... casthorrock? ..ouiueiss
Material of foundation ..o veveeersreesseessse. Thickness, top ......u.bottom . oovuen cellar s iuiiiiiiiiiiiniesiinns
Kind 0f 100f e v v veverennnnsrennresess Riseperfoot.oveveenuvesvans Roofcovering cooiviienviiiiniiiiiiniiioiiin,
No. ofchlmnfys..................Matenalofchlmncys.......ol'hmng..........Kindofhcal..........fuel.......
Fran)nnnglmbcrf—Klnd....,.........Drcssedorfullsuc".............Comcrposls.............Sllls..............
Siz.cGirder................Colunmsundcrgirdcrs................Slze.............Max ONCENErS s uvvvvivssvnns
“Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1SE 11008 «avvvrnevnenne s 200 vavverinnnnon s 300 4evirsvnnenes s 7000 veuuvvuiines
On centers: ISUAOOT wvevvnivvnniee s 200 wviinienien 310 couiiienn s, T0OF
Maximum spar: o dstfloor sy 2nd il yId Loiiveesn.  ToOf
. 1If one story buxldm;,wnh masonrywalls, thickness of walls? ...iiivieiiiieiiieneroiinneees height? oo

o IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated onsamelot .. ., . , to be accommodated . . . .. number commercial cars to beaccommodated , . . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... ' Willwork require disturbing of any trec ona publicstreet? ... ..
y40) N1 N ¢

BUILDING CODE: v\ evvvveenvnneenarsenesneennsees  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire DEPL: vovievevvanssnarnncsirsararsssseneaaess L0 sce that the State ard City rcquircmcms pertaining thereto
Health Deptis vovevsvecinesiracssisaseossnessoeness  areobserved? ooouvin,

Others: ..% o
‘ Signature of Applicant Gt @Z/"'t"v }honc#................

Type Name of above ... Blasmine Corporation . ... ..., L 20 30 40

(01T

/ky ‘ and Address voovviiiiiiieniiiiii i i,

F‘ELB"{\!SPEQTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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Dee. 7, 1965 ‘

“RyPom 31-69 PS5hop Ste

;
N

S H y& ) r ' ’ - .
" Paul E, Merrill 0 Co e “cc to: Fire Department -
* 1037 Forest %tve;f"ﬁe . o T

. v
' Dear Hr, teyfrillt

d/f\ cheek of plans and application to construct a ona~story wood
frpatfie addition Yo the existing 56'x385' open storage shed reveals that -
wei are unuble to issue a tuilding permit under the DBuilding Code and
*doping Ordinance for tha following reasons: -

1, The proposed location of this building is situated
within the required side yards of the savdust ailo
and storage buildings. Therc existo only 20 feet
between the sawdust storage buildings and the’ ’
grading shed instead of a minimm distance of
41 feet (25 foob alde yard for sawdust storage
bulldings and 16 foot side yurd for the lumbor
grading shed)-as required Yection 12-G-1 of the
Zening Urdinance applying to the I-2 Industrial

.~ Zone in.which the property i located, Thiso re-

_duction of yards was granted by a zoning appeal
giistained on October 1, 1964e The provision of.
‘this ordinance requirds that this space remein

open,-gnoccupied and \mopstmctod.bxatweqn stiuctures,

T T

%

2, Section 504.2.3b of the Pullding Codo relating to
Businens and Industrial uses outside of the Fire
Districts forblds this structure from being built

"\ in the location shown on your plans. A

ot

et v

o

. Upon the. presentation of ,vour' bullding permit fee recaibt
. to this ‘ofﬁ.ce\ your fee can ke refunded by vouchors, .

Very truly yoin's,‘
Qerald E. b'.ayberry . 1
Puilding Inspection Dirgcts:
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1-2 INOUSTRIAL ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure ........Fidok.Cless

Portland, Maine, ...November.12,.1945
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

~ The undersigned hereby applies for o permit lo erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith und the following specifications:

Location ....2d..Bi8hop.Street. Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.

Owner's name and address ... WRenl. B. Merrill,.1037.Eorest. Ave Telephone...775--5614

Lessee’s name and address Telephone

Contractor's name and address ownex. Telephone.

Architect Specifications, No. of sheets

Proposed use of building Storage..shad No. families.

Last use ! No. families ......

Material No. stories Heaz. Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.8..400a.ccnmn Fee $... 800 mmmmnn
General Description of New Work

To-construct l-story open 'pole! ixqé'%lx‘:%% connected to :gb%aé?lmng% shed
28 per plan

It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which 1s to be taken .ul scparately by and in

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ovmner

Details ¢f New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOrk? ... 15 any electrical work involved in this Work? ...
Is connection to be made'to public sewer? ——mwwemummm. If nOt, what ss propesed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice b2en sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ..... .. Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front NoO. StOries ... solid or filled land?......ommmmne€arth 08 10CK? e —
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per 00t v ROOf cOvering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys..... o Of TININE wsmmmmmsanes Kind of heat fuet
Framing Lumber—Kind... oo Dressed or full $i2eRmmmmmmmmse Corner posts Sills

Size, Girder s smsmnee. GOIUMNS under girders Size Max. on centers .
‘Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bri iging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
" Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof
; On centera: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor., 2nd 3rd roof

"

e oA 3 e P A P P T 141 S 3 W SIS [ e T . ey P BN T S

1f one story building with masonvy walle, thickness of walls?, e NEIZRED womcrcmmarmmmnon

I a Garage
No. cars now accommedated on same lot........., to be accommodated.. ......number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...cmmmmmme

APPROVED: Miscellancous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. ... 30
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ......J88.

§ e gt SR 3 P ) i e 3

R

cs 304 /

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owHEr ..., / (@ £ 7 At el b m-»{.f ‘

e
i g+ inrniman

S i i
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AP, 55 Bishop St.

Nov, 30, 1965

-Mr, Paul B, Merrill
1037 Fcnrest Avenue

" Dear Hr. Verri lx :
*“We are unable to issue & building permit to provi(le thu $'x220'
partial enclosure walis for the open lumber storage shed as per plan and
' application bacause of Bull ding Code and Zoning Ordinance reouiremen

. 'I'ha original permit and permits for additions to this lumbex“
"storage shelter have stated that this lumber storage sheltei have "no )
- _.enclosure walls," This stipulation was also included in the appeal lett.ers
on which the appeals for: yard spaces were smstained.
"1 - 'I‘he only way that these pole type structures can be allowed 13
' that _they be classified as an open shelter structure with no ¢nclosing walls
. a8 tlnese structures do not have sills, studs, platea ‘and other companenta‘to o
‘ meet Building Code requirements. : ’ :

(L Also as stated in Sect.ion SOL 2.3b outside of Fire Dtstri.ota l and 2
" no part of a wcoden frame cornice or eaves or wooden frame wall shall be cloaer

-than three feet to a- property line dividing lots of private wnership if build- :

¢

- ing or part thereor is less than two stories in height.

- * Upon the presentaiion of your building pennif. fea receipf. to this
01‘1‘108 your fee can be refunded by voucher. S

x_'liery '&ruily‘fyodra; . o

" Gerald Ev Mayborry Ll
Building Inspection Dire cb:r

-

i R A
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-2 ™WDUITRIAT, ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure ......

Portland, Maire, .....Novenhexr.12,..1965...
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

- The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlami plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....55..Bi.shop..Street Within Fire Limits? Dist. Nr) ,
Owner's name and address ... Paule-Eo-Nerrill,.-103/.Fovest..Ave Telephone.775=563L.
Lessee's name and address Telephone.......

o i § S P e M T T

G g n

Contract’s name and address . OUNETS Telephone..mmmm ae
Architect Specifications Plans ....J %3 No. of sheets 1

Proposed use of building ..o Qpon-st orage.-shed No. families ..
Last use "

g e e <o

No. families.
Material .. No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot

o 4 4 Ay gt

RN PX. ¢ —
General Description of New Work

To provide new posts for open storage shed as per plan

To construct "snow shield" on side of building as per plan

It is understood that this ‘permit does not include installation of heating apparalus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the rame of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO oyner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? ..
1s connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth No. stories .solid or filled land?, .earth or rock? ..
Materfal of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of 100f ...cmmmmmmmssommnons RISE PEF {00t s 100 COVering
No. 0f chimneys .. Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind.... o . Dressed or full Size?e s (6091 o101 J—— Sills
Size Girder Columns under girders Size

Max. On Centers . e
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 15t floot 2nd 3rd roof - ‘
'On centers: 1st floor. 3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, height?

If & Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommodated number commerciai cars to be accommodated....
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

APPROVED: Mim“mm

Will there be in-charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... y@s...

y
cs 301 , - -
INSPECTION CCPY Signature of oume(é ,//%,w( -zGO/' //ﬁw//ﬂ :
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" Permit’ Ao. “\ .\\\ \“

H\onm_uo:. \m\&\\w\\v\\m\ﬁu\\

owner e & E o L0,

Date o.. ~Umﬂ=mn .\\ \ \\r\\

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

It R b e T .!#}X.L.lt..l e Ty
LT SO

Lo X 2777
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, "ERM%}%&S}& PLUMBING
L ’f’g&%* | Adren 55 Bishop Street
Date’” i Installation For: " Panl Narrill
tscued 12-'5 62 . .

=N - . dg. -
_.. FOLILAND PLUMBING Quner of 8ldg Paul Merrill

‘ INSPECTOR Owner's Address:  Paraat Ayenué . : .

oy i . Plumber:  flgmn W, Anako Date: ’ ]?-‘1.6} _—
"By.. d, P, Heleh NEW | RFP'L FROPOYJE‘B"NSTAILA“ONS NUMBER ’
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION SINKS :

Y e ? LAVATORIES 2
ound (7= Gt 2 TOILETS , 5

.

s -~ - BATH TUBS
s’-,_(} &f@w\«__ SHOWERS
. ACBROVED FINAL |N$PétT|ON DRAINS
‘ " HOT WATER TANKS
© It
o JOSEPH P, WI TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
CHIEF PLUMBING IN GARBAGE GRINDERS

v s e et 5 e S o e

-a"‘cgra STRIONG g ;Eopblgersl?iw:reso'“ KL -
B 8 m:':) E:ITIAt ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)
¢, [C]SINGLE : 7 . A7
S O MU FAMILY P ulotelo Mmﬁﬁ— Sd § e Yrk)
" [ NEW CONSTRUCTION l;‘ <%0 % et < loef oirenr

. [2] REMODELING .
L FORTLAND HEALTH DEPT, PLUMBING INSPECTION Lot »|
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;jr,) INDUS mzAL »*u*'w N A
BER 4 i [S3URD .

‘— \ T
L APPLIGATION FOR PERMIT. B A A
le of ..\awldmg or T)pe of Stmcmre Third Class.,

’ s Iy n
(N " Pmland Maine, ... Dacember 13 19‘51 m{ o OPTLM!T)
Ta the INSPL‘CTOR OF BUILDINGS PORI‘LAND, MAINE . . . ) :

" 3 The; undemgned hmby a plzes for a permit lo stz altermpnmdmuaﬂskmcmhhe followmy bmlr'mgMWexgaipnm
L, oin accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance of the Czty nf Portland, plans and
s{:eczﬁcalwns, if any, submmed herewith and the following spccgicahom. N *
Locatxon - 65..Ri shap %reat “Within Fire lelts? no Dist. No
Owner s name and address Lem S T-nmhé'c £0.0.y..05..Bi shcm q'h*r et '
- Lessec-s name and address o : e, .

or

Telephone....,
‘Telephone........

Contractor s name and addresy |, QHNELS,
Alchlttct

Telephone....

- Specificationg, o Plans ..zog ~No. of sheets'..1.
Proposed use of building Lumher..shelter

. Last use’ ; " I
'“Iv’aterial HOR4........No. stories ], Heat...o....; Style of roof .........
" Other bunldmgs on same lot e
Estm.ated cost §.2,50G..

imt i o o i e e

No. families

No. families

-.Roofing e

: Fee SS.OQ —

¢
- '

General ’Devscmfiptiouzi\ of New Wori: .'
" To erect open'lumbler" shelter on the end of existing lumber shelt‘er,'«‘52'“vxi 60! as ISe;" plan,

¢
}
!

3
;
r
‘}‘ .
i.
-
B
P
:
L
s
i
3

I t s understoou tlmt this pnnmt does not mcludc ws{allahon of I:eamxg apparalus 'wluch 1s o bc Iaken ol ka[;aralcly by and in
" the name of fheheatmgcomractor. "PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Lewis Lumber Co. .~ - -« - -

o S o Details of Ncw Work
' Is any plumbmg mvolved in thls work? Ie any e]ectncal work mvolved in thla work?
) Hexght average grade to top of plate .. Height : average g ade to highest pomt of roof
" Size; front., .. depth’ No. stories .....colid or filled 1and?.. o mmssenarth ot rock?

%@m M- erial of foundation ‘ Thickness, top bottom cellar
. Matf;nal_ of underpinning ... - - .Height ..

Thickness.,.,..

R Kind of £00f vummmsmmmcnnn Rise per foot ... oo ROOF covenng

NP

"No. of chimneys ............. Material of chlmneye of lmmg . o Kind of heat ..
‘Frammg lumbcr—Kmd -

Dressed or full size?
_ Corner posts . Sills Girt or ledger board? .. ,
._Girders. ... Size s ColUMnS under BIACIS o apam SiZE ... o MaX, 01l CENLEES vnrror

Studs (outsxdc walls and carrymg partmons) 214 16" 0.C Bndgmg in every ﬂoor and ﬂat roof span over § fect.
Joxsts and rafters: 1t floor..... w 2nd ) 3rd .

“'On centers: R . T T , 3rd
M:\xlmum span:. . - . st floor, y 2nd , 3vd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

. Size

, voof

, roof
sssy FOOL s
..height? .......

Ty

‘ IfaGarage

No. cars now acrommodated on sarne lo . to be accommodated - m-mber oommercml cars to be accommodated
" Wil automobile repamng be done other than minor

APPROVED: - ) Miscellaneous

' o ‘ ' i Wl“ work reruire dlstuxbmg of any tree on a public street?.......X °..'_.

- Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to |
see that the State and City requirements purtaining | tllcutu are
obscrved?.my 88

Lewis Lumber' Go.

oo .

P . Siynature of ouner . Bilimer
'y, INSPECTION copy O °
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TR e L S

ey 3, 1952

Bre BenJundl Lewls Copias tor Hr., Leuie Velabery
Lowis Lumber Company ¢/o Lavia launber Couy.
65 Uishop Strmet 55 Bishop Strewt
*Portland, luine ¥ng’ ~erring Servives, Inc,
' bld Shevens Ave,,
Abt: Urs adons

Dear Mr, lewvis:

N,/ P

fuillding permdt for sonstructlon of addition to exlstlag shelter
shod for storing lusber [523xG00) at 65 Dishop Streat Le tssued, hopew
with, subject to $he fellowinge ’

Ab Lhn request of Kb, woisborg we are isaaing thie permit without
the eurciul check thal we would 1ike to glve, tecause of the need wnich
you have of pubblng your ned Lo work, %he persii is lscusd on Lhe basis
that the fruming sud supporh datalls will be tho somo 28 the existing
shed aud the foundation dstails as well, axcecb for the roof truases
which will be accurding b2 the design plan of Enganeering Services, Ine, »
filed here on Fay 9, and tesring the staterent of design of Kr, Adams of
Lhal Tirme The nanner in whleh you filed the applicetlon for this jub
wuld reguice Lo L oue go ok into vur tiles sid try to reconcile plans
of the existing shed with thas onee If dvtuils deovelop whiech are contrary
to tha Duildlg Cole, it will be your responsibility to meke such details |

conply wibh the Sullding Code ws you have agreed on your application for
Lhe pouadb,

o R g

Porucps you-will not misurderstand if I tell you that this doparte
mont 18 btrylog to serve a great mary peopls in a great multiplication of
detaile with a small force ani with a atill smaller number able bo sheck
the technical details of application and plan againsh Zoning Ordinamce and
Building Lods requirements, Unfortunately meny applicants for permits
know little sboub ouilding constraction, and are only soncerned thab thelr

. particular job be handled quickly so that plans, perhaps of very lang stonde
ing, may be pud into effect immediately, C

Becauso of this situation, I shall have to say o you that if futura
applicabicrs nve made for construction work, plans compatont to show come
pliance of that particular job with zoming Ordinance and Euilding Code wili
have to be {iled with the applieation, He shall pot be able to make ralerw
ence to plans of foruer jobs as to detail, nor shall we be eble to 1ift
plans of fornor Jobs out of the file for that jo* snd ume thewt in o new Jobu
In other words the denads here roquire thet applicationsa for permits spesk

for thouselwes and ba complete in themselves ta shew complisnce with that
partdcular jobs,

Yery teuly ypours,

Varren Yelinnald
WEadfs . 20 oernntaw st i ta3oc

e B, -

n

L ac aaynyvmgree
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STATEMENT OF AGRERMENT RELATIRY 10 GPRY SPAQms FOR. APRROACR 6F B 1388

DEPARTIENT AROUND THE MILLS AND Liypmp SHERS AF ﬁg BISHOP o%, .

e, | s 1950

much a part of the
ion to the existing
on the Spplication
uilding Cogs 0¥ any other
relieve oWner, contractor op
complian,
$AX 56
. In consideration of the issuance of & pyi
of open addition 521 5 01-to the exdist;
m1) having djreet frontage at 65 Bishop Strest, property,
Lewis Lunber Company, by its agent duly authoris hereby agrees for itself s
its successopg and assigns, that the following clear ang open spaces to afford access
for the Fire Depa rtment Particularly for the full length of the original mitj and
Platforms on tha rear of the lot, ¥illus “be maintained witheut storage oy any
other obstructiong SXcept freight carg vhich may be o the railroad siding;

1. A driveway at least 30! vide between the end tow‘érd Yorrilitg Comer of
the mill on tpe Bishop Strest frontage ang ah open platform ngy under caistruction
through to the Space along the pgll on the rear of Lhe property,

2, A Space ab legst 30
attached to it from the above g
the office building of the ney open platfom ¢

3. 4 Space at least 301 wide bebween the corner or the plaforg currently
broposed and the learsst part af the existing mi13 an the rear of the broperty to
serve as a connection between the space adjacent to the rear building Just described,
and the smce between thig rear bullding ang Bishop Stieet on the Morrilytg Cornep
side of the office building. '

4i The entire SPace hounded by the office building, the mill in the Trear

of the broperty, and the end of the open platform furrently proposed in this pemit
Ald Bishop Street, /

5. A space at least 301 widae parallel to Big
open p fom with roof over, which is on the end of
Corner,/the brojection toward Bishop Strest of the

6. A Space at least 301 wide adjaceyt te the office building on the far sige
from Morrilltg Corner frop Bishep Street to the spage adjacent fo the pen platfory
last describeq above,

Witness:

PTETI R T e e v R
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0p Strestel
fecombar 22, 1551

Suples vos Ogdcearing Lerviges
8., Ltovens ivenue
def of the Pire bopasrbzent

You ere to .o congratulateq @ Sho rapie expansion of your plaat at 65 gh
Utreob, The canstruction Q. the now mid) eng Catausivo plabforms cirectly on tho
kop rest {ronbage, hewever, ond espocially the applieation for o permit pow
mabract a ney Open platform an the ong of b prosent platfom tov.eg youp of fice
buitding, roises the Question apsin of anproach of the FMire Fepartoent to the originn}

i) of such oxtersive aren on the mar of the aropert adjacent to the rsilroad
tracks,

ar of tiw i20e  AS wC undere
stand it, tue comer of the platfornm go. y 30! from a
paxt of the origianl mll, Now that tas ordgi ecl, {rovbage vor
its ontire dangth ca Bisiop Strest bub would have 3 be apuroached &1 one end op
the obhe : he frant of the property; the alloye
stipulates that a clpgr unoceupd.ed
lengbh of an exterior vall and
affording suitable Beeess thereto by the Dipe Dopartnent may bs consiuorad the oguivae
lont of = 83100t Sxpeaure, it tie ouner of Lho lnd shall sgree on or uwith the apalie
cubion for the perodl that sueh opace wlll 5 occupdod for any purpese that
Fuct appmach of the Flre Leparbment 4n casc of firg, Inerefors, beforn
we shall b2 able to isgue the periit for the plati‘om, it Wil ve necessary for the
oxmer 4o enter o an agrosment, to be filed witr the application for ths remit for
the platfom £ iug the assurance that certain g
erbire lengbh of Lhe Biabop Jtroot aide of .
entiranee to that Tpace will be afforded ¢

7or your cooventence in the netter, a tnntatiw}o asreomant has buep prevaved
and tws coples are anclogsedemans Sopr you to sign if youses b, the otier te b
retained ror your files,

There are a ey othor detalls of infarzation whicn are neoded before the

rermdt for bin Proposoed new platorm can be losued, Is the Sprinlder sysien te ha
exterded to pretech the acw platfern?

Albhough the oot tmuses are to be constructed acsording to a plag filed

with a previous peruit and valch biarg the statvzent of doaign
it is noted tlat g four foot centileversd projeuiion of o poo
the stiveture which did not ocour o the origiaal sbructure ig proposed,  Simce
the fruss wag originaity desigred so that n eonaidarable of the roof grog
&ibends bayond the SUpports of the truss

projection is to
Seour ab oily ono end of thy truss, ot Lrem
Jo the ordpingl design of the truss aps likely to oceur throughout, }

therefore shall need to have the engincors furnish a straps dlagram ang analysis

of the enygingers,
f o e gide of




-l - Detesber 22, 1953
i b6 truss undor e new loading conditions, as well as with tholr statoment
#4,9034en, to show that 4t will worlk out according to the usual stendards of
Vf‘@marmg practice, ’ .

Very truly yourg,

¥arren NeDoneld
Inspector of Buildingg

Inclosure: Two coplen of atabement of agreetent




(B INDUSTRIAL ZON®
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

" Class of Building or Type of Structare ...SLruekure . .
' pm]amz Maine, ...December 5, 1951 TV of (‘ LA \‘D

To Ihe INSPECTOR or BUILDINGS 'PORTLAND, MAINE

T\, ’ ,Thc understgned hereby applies for a permit lo erect aller repair demolish install thefollowing buslding structure eqmﬁmcnt
i accordance with the Lews of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porfland, plans and
,spec@catgorts, ¢f any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....65. Bishap.Skreet Within Fire Limits? .....10..... Dist. No

Owner's name and address ........ o8 Tumher..Co.,..05. Bishop. Street Telephone.

bessees name and address .....Genkrak.Maine. Fower. 80, 443, Dongress, Street .. ‘Telephone.. ..

Contracto‘r‘s name and address Lessea Telephona

Architect Specifications...mmmmms P10 iGN, Of sheats -

Pror.osed use of building No. families

Last use . ‘ No. families ...

Material...m o DN Ou SLOHIES o e Heat ... e Style of roof e RODANG

Other buildings on same lot
“mated cost $ ) Fee §.. e D0

General Description of New Work

To wect a 3~pole structure located as per plan,

CERTIFICATE OF ggoypy

Il is understood thatl this permit does not tnclude installation of heating apj)arahgmww?zaqu s‘epara.’ely by Lmd in
ihe name of the hcatmg coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  (entral Maine Power Co.

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of 100F..cmmme. smmmone
Size, front. depth .. No. stories solid or filled land? carth or rock?

Material of foundation : Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height ThIiCKNESS revvssemmmenserntsrrsmarmnss
Kind of 169 s RISE per foot Roof covering
No. of chimVMEYSs .. Material of chimneys of'lining s 1110 OF heat
Framing lumher—-Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... i Girt or ledger board? . Size ...

GIrders e s Cc'umns nnder gicders..... o Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Joists and raftera: 1st floor. 2nd ‘ , 3rd roof

On centets: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor.. 2nd 3rd roof
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..., \ height?

If a Gurage
No, cars now accommodated on same lot.

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually atored in the proposed building?.....:.............:..‘.......

APPROVED: Miscellancous
G )J -13 ’ £ I(S |~ O d \P Will work require discarbing of any tree on u public street?...0........
e ) et Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .45,

Central Maine Power Co.

Signature of owner Wkk_.

INSPECTION COPY
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) ovandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

05 dishop Strowie-iclossiion of 11000 gallon gasolino storage tank for Luwic
Lusbor Gs pay by Aa .o Dogpett, inotaller

Bafore Lank and | $pine 1o covered Lrow view, inetaller ls rowdivd to
nolldy Fire Dopurtment Head marters of readiness fop inopection and to refrain
Lrom covering up until approved by the Flre Dopapisant,

Thie toank of 100 mmllons eapacity 1s vequired Lo bo ol oLoel op wought
Irop o loos Lhan fio, 12 o6 3 Whieknenss wad bofore inctallatlion is reuloed
te be protected againat eorrasion, avin theugh cslvenived 3 by two rrolimiuar
coat of rod lend ana hoavy cesb (i bot aupiriil, or e uivelent,

116 lines sonnented Lo unlerground tanks, ollier than tubing snl LELTOR R
Lili Mnes and too, wells, pust bo provided with Joublo swlng Jointo arran ed
to purtdt tho tank Lo setlle withoud, lopalring the eifisienty of tho uipa conw
nectiong,

Urnier anst dnaballer »311) havo Lo boar the rasponwidility for the
vtruslurial capsoity of thy tunk to oupport lowdis from above such ug heavy
wobor trucks,

I tauk will be go lovated as Lo be subjectod to the action of tids
WBL.P Br Parounmd® wator, adeiquate auchorage or welghting must he proviael
to pravent "flosbing” whon tank Le expby or nearly so,

8

GGt Lewia Lumber Co,
65 Bishiop Styact

tldver T, Banborn, Chial
of Lne Pire Beparipent )
(Signed) Warren McDonald

Inspector of Buildings




(COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of 'Building Inspection

Eertificate of Grrupancy

LOCATION &5 Biohop Ste
Issued to Lowle Lupber Co. Date of Issue March 7, 1933

This iz {o pertify that the building, prenuises, or part thereof, at the above location, BiMe-altered

—chaigedsasstocsse under Building Permit No. £1/2036, has had final inspection, has been found to
conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby

abproved for occupancy or use, Timited or otherwise, as indicated below.
Portion OF BUILDING OR PREMISES Arrroved OCCUPANCY

16t and 2nd stories office

Limiting, Conditions: Second Tloor not to he

allowed to azcummodate mord than tvo pore-
'gons_at ony one timo=~-u8 ror agreomdn o4
. Lewis: Lunber o, by Lovis Welsberg oX

" March 5, 1953,

This .certificate _supersedes
certificate issued

otlens Thi tiftiate identifles Tnwiul ass of bulldin} or premises, and oudht sforred fro
owner 1o owner when property shandes hands, Copy will be furnished to ownor or 1sss0s for one dollar.

Date Inspegtor Inspector of Bui dings
AR R RO M P S HXO RO RO KRR ':(mumugtagﬁ&lﬁ#um‘muummmmmum#
or n m
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Lewis Lumber Company

White Pine z.Spuia[iAts
65 BISHOP STREET - PORTLAND 5, MAINE

Y /f\rﬁ}‘\ Telephones 4-1417 - 4-1418

Merch 5 19563

City of Portlend Malne
Department of Building Tnspection

Gentlemen:- Attn: Mr. Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

As reguested in your letter of March 3, we 323?/
herewlith sending atatement regarding our office
building. .

1 Tn consideration of certificate of accupancy
issugd by the Clby of Portland to suthorize use of ..
the second floor of the office building of Lewis 4
Lurber Co. at 65 Bishop St., for offices or space
accessory to offices, Lewis Lumber Co. hereby agreqs
that the second floor of this puilding will never T
allowed to accomodate more than two persons abt a ol
given time unless sand until the means of egress of tgg/,»wf’
second floor shall have Dbeen mede to comply with the’
requirements of the Bullding Code of Portland,
namely a second means of egress provided as stipulated
by Sections 205e and 212el.4 of the Urdinence. !

Tewis Lumber Co.
Witneas:

//// Tuly Aubhorized TheﬁQES/
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*':". of the Butlding tudo of Portland, = nansly a second 1ans of egresyg
- by Séctions 205e and 212el.4 of the Ordinance, ‘

fw‘i‘.measg' ‘ ' Lewls Lusber Co,

S

March 3, 1953

gty . . ’
pukewis Lumber Co,

65" Bishop St,

J‘}'I ?ollp‘wing Hy, \feisbex*g's ‘stter of Fobruary 19th relating Lo the use of

‘the ‘siecand-£100r of your office tullding et 65 Pishop 5t, » our insvector reports

formerly called to your

‘ rom ‘the main building,
o'-m'plax;t,. and that the entire se
used: for office“spaop ‘or uses accesgory thereto,

id floor, -before we
of o se of the buil
ry. that you in a peparate letter the £0ll,
ahould be. signed by some autlordzed official of the company
title given, and the signature witnesser 3y some qualified party in the

- blasle providod; . , | 4
e x,céiaiééi'aﬁian'of certificate of occupancy iseued oy the City of Portland <=

orize use of ‘the second floor of the office bulliing of Lewig Lumber Co,
“ab 65 Bihop s, for offices or space accessory Lo offices, Lowl: Lumber Co,

“hereby agvees, bhat the second fvor of this building will never bw allowed ho

K accozﬁqgatg .mc'_&jb’ than two persons at a glven time unless and until the meang: of

X

or, shell have been made to camply with the regluée ments
pulated

1

B

“Duly Authorized Thomty!

Very truly sours,

Warren HcDahald
Inspector of Buildings

e ey ey s

T e g e - g
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Lewis Lumber Company

) White Pine é;&scta[iati
65 B!SHOP STREET . PORTLAND 5, MAINE

- [3 Telephones 4-1417 - 4-1418
! Y 5
Gl

= February 19, 1953
v

City of Portland, Maine
Department of Bullding Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr, Wairren MoDonald

Ve e

Gentlemen:

In answer to your letter of February 17,
1953 addressed to Mr. Benjamin Iewis regarding the
dwelling house on our property which we converted
0 an office, kindly be advised that the recommend-
ations of your inspeotor, Mr. W. J. Meehan have
been complied with,

We dc not use the second floor for offices
but do have a powder room and lavatory for the two
women employed in our office and a lavatiory for
¥r. Iewis and myself on this floor,

In view of the fact your recommendations
have been completed, we request a certificate of
_gcogpancy be issued by your department as required

y law,

Very truly yours,
LEWIS LUMBER COMPANY

ARG A SR

> - oo
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‘pp 65 Bishoplst.,
Hegistered Mail
‘Return Recelpt

© WHeD © 3/2/53

February 17, 1953

Mr. Benjamin-Lewis
65 Bishop St.,
Portland, Maine

-Dear Mr, Lewis:

_ This i8 your notice that you and the former dwelling
house,waich you have moved and fitted out as an office builde
ing &t 65 Bishop St., are in violation of the building law in
that you are using the building as an office building without
the .certificate of occupancy required from this department, |
you failed to give notice of readiness for final inspection,
the second floor is being used for offices although the permit
was issued to cover use of the first floor only for offices,

. and on Jamuary 20th certain required foundation plers had not
. been permanently provided and the required shield over smoke~
pipe had not been provided=sgeveral of these defects having

- been callod' to your attention in our lotter of Hovember 29,

- 1952, and on January 2,we having been promised that all of
the work would be completed within two weeks,
. As authorized and directed by Sact. 109 of the Building

- Code (copy enclosed) you are hereby required t have these

.. Vviolations all made good in such fashion thdt we can issue the
. certificate of occupancy before Harch 2, or we slsll ask the
'Legal Department, to proceed sgainst you,. persimmily; for vio-
dation of law without further notice to you.-

Very truly yours;

Warren MeDonald’
Ingpector of Buildings

WMeD/B
Enc: Copy of Sect., 109 of the building Code

i
\




. Rovenber 29, 1952

)

ewls Lurboy Co, . .. Locabton - 65 Bishop 8¢, .
* 65 Sshop b, IR - -
I Owner « Lewis Lunber Co,

. Hx‘. 4, Willian Cohen . ’

21 Coctoan St, ' Job ~ Rolocated Duelling
Portiand, saine ‘ —

4"'Gentlemen=~ o ‘ . o . S .
- Upon inspection of the above Job on Hovenbay 23, 2952, our tnspectop report§’
- the followlng ermissisng or defactag : ’ ‘

'

. % Conerote block Plors in boller reom have ok Wen provided to carry bue
- -glrder, " R S S

i

S 2. The te:mcrziry Sirdora to form a per latd upon e ancbhorié‘mfcniy
Lli»in._tmaideoqui;qm;‘ : - : S

T -3¢ Cne room o sccond Linor is being uged a5 g powder roon, and the toilet
.. 45 2luo here,. and obhex Cos tave file ke 'in they and are
" apparently being sads ready for oceupaney as offices. A statmant was mady by
Mo Lewls tiat the Pipos floor enly was-to bo yseq and the seend slory wus net

“"to be used in &y wny, It was on thisg basis that the -permit vie issued,

AT Y ’z‘hisbu;.lﬂimg 13 being oecuptiod without a éeztifiente “o)‘\occupmcy 8s few .
-quimdb;flm:. , o . - . ' \

54 & ahlold mist bo i)royided over the smokepipo to boiler, . S
RRE Amportant that the abovo conditions o correctad bafore Doowber 12, 1952 -
~and that you notify this office of readiness for anothor inspection, vo that, 4f - ..

a1l is found in order, the certificate of OCoupancy required by lay may L issued,

{3 grﬁditional information. r'eiativo to the above ls desired, please phony |

‘Inspector William g, Yoohan ot 41431, extonaion 23k, any wock day but, Saturda, -’

. bobween: 8130 and' 9 4, L ‘ : o -
Vory toly yours,

Wl’ai*mn HéDonnld )
. Inspector of Buildings

T I e ke s e ol




" Detobas 19, o

®
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" Lewls Lamber Compeap
65 Blunap Stirest
Portlang, Haim

Gentlemons . 7 caL e
. Building bémit to 32leents w@isting dxvézlixlg house n youy pmé

. perty ot 65 Bishop Strsel ang to ehange the wse of the first Sogy Lo .
effles yse Uy connection with youy business 45 Iseued herewith subjech
to the follc:swit}g: . . T .

S 14 As discussed with ¥ry Lewds, ghe cunerete block pler in adife

" tion to those shown on ‘the plan fllod wita the application is to be PYOm
/vided for support of the 6xe sirder at the contep of the butldfng, This -
will maks the meximum span from centor fo center of plers about six Taety
The. voids 4n the onerete Hlocks of the piers are required to ba Cilled
‘8olidly with conerete and the permii fs fesued on the cordition thas this
will be tone, - P L , '

, .2y Mr, Lewls han statad that the firat fiocor Joists wre of gl

‘sised lumber and on the basls bhat they are 28 spaced not over 164 on
Y &re adequabe.ilthout rolntorcszent to provide the strength

. . reauired for supporting an office load of £ifty pounds per squars ook,

ST 8y The Mre Lewist stabemort, tLhat,

.. only the [irst €d for office Purposes dng
.that the mesond 1y not to we used in any way al all, not even for
storages If use of the segond story should ever becous desirable, a purmil
-i8 €0 be secured fiop Lthls department and complisnce with any requiremanka
of tha Building Code provlded bofage the wse 1s established there, . .

: \ .. Very traly yoursy -

w'arren MeDonald
_ Inspactor of Bulldings . o .
It 49 nob Isuful 8o actually use By part of the formse dwé]le L

o M}"‘ /e ‘ C¢ or any obher busdness purpobe until, o certificate of ocote
+ T panoy had'been igsuod fron this de c '

S *  Hith regard to the office floor, 1f any heavy safes or similar equipe

mopt aro to be, put thers, extra strengthening will be requlred in such places, ..
. Sho indidation of sufficlgney above belng only for normal office doads of 50 "
- pounds $9 & oquare Socty T o - Lo

Wﬁ%ﬂa@@#’mﬁ*‘gmﬂﬂﬁﬁ'ﬁ0‘“*"?‘*"‘"”’ T m A e gy s [T
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. () INDUSTRIAL ZONE:. PERMI}%OISSHED
AP LlCATlON FOR PERMIT | oCTi13 1881

CITY of PORTLAND '

'\)\{

R CIm af Bmldmg or Type of Structure . Third.Glass.
R Portlaml, Maie, .. 58Pbe.. 265 1951

The undersigned hereby applzes far a ﬁamnl to exncks X0 m. it tlxefallowmgbmldmgmmmm
“#n accordarice with the Lows of the State of Madne, the Bmldmg Cade and Zoning Ordmunce of Ihe City of Portland plans and
sgeqﬁcatwns, if any, sub;mtled herewith und the following spmﬁcatwm.

Lr,catron 65 ﬁ mShop”Stregt Wxthm Frre erlts? ne. stt. Nn ‘ :A
Owners name and address ... gx;i.a...l‘gmhan,.ﬁg,.,.....65,13 ishiop. Street - - : Telephr\np .
Lessee’s name and address v - : o o ' Telephone...

Contrar'tor 's name and address OWners . . ' -Telephone
Ardutect : e N e ey, Specifications..... .. Plans .."m_a{....

Proposed uze of building office : .

Last use .. . dwelling house .

Materxal wood ... No. stories .....f...... Heat'... Style of roof ... " "Rio(\)fi‘xig" )

‘ \Other bmldmgs Lo TR o —
F.stxmated cost, S o ‘ . : ) Fee $.. L0,

General Description of New Work oF 'FI‘RS‘T 5-, 07« ONLY. ..

To move emstmg dwellmg house on same property and change use/I t.o offlce buildlng.,
’ Bu:.ldmg to be heated by - aheam from main bulldz.ng ' )

(S

It is, undcrsload that this penml does not include mslallalwn of healmg ap/:aralus whrch isto be taften am .uparalely; by ami m
‘Hhe name oj the heahng conlractor PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO~ Owners

A ) Details .of, Ncw' Work Lo
Is any plumbing involved in this Work? ....... .o sl any electrical work inyolved in this work?
Helght average grade to top of plate .... e s e Herght average grade to hrghcst pomt of roof....
sze, front.... ‘depth SETE st Lq 1%616..",’,...@?50 id or ﬁlrled land?.......r. earth or rock?
Material of foundation ¢engrebe.. DlQG B ‘Thickness, top-..8"........ bottori...8"... cellar. .19
. Material of underpinning concrete footing Height
Kind of roof .. ..Rise per foot .
No. of chimneys ... . Material of chimneys.
Eraming lumber—Kind . . Dressed or [ull size?
Cotner posts >~ Sills, Girt or ledger board?
‘Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max, on centers.
Studs (outsidc walls and, carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raflters: 1st floor... .. , 2nd , 3rd , roof )
On centers: 1st floor.. y 2nd o 3rd rooi

—tr
LY
oA R,

re e et 2 andn
o B L it b e i s B

‘Maximum span? 1st floor. »Md 2% , 3rd ) roof

. {If onéstory Luilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls?... ..... . — . height?

&

If a Garage e

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......tumber commercial cars to be accommiodated

- -

P =

. APPRO VED: Mlscellaucoua ‘ L
L rdﬁm (4;(*1' _) u @Q <S Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pubhc street?..00.. -
v

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to |

see that the State and City requirenients pertaining thereto are

observed? . ¥88 . ‘ ’
Lewis Lumber Co.

:r‘ cx

Signatureof ovmet Byt i

INSPECTION COPY“
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‘,.’('o lhc INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

-

) Tz“{(' oy
‘lﬂ iU‘JdE

L Wy ‘
APPLICATION FO%W” | 9%k

TY. of -Pomm :

Ckm of Bml'dmg or Type of Structure Ingtdl 1, ation -
¥ : Paﬂland Maine, ...Qctober.4,.1951

’

The undemgned hereby a pphes for a permit to erect aller repmr demolish mslall the, followmg bmldz ng structure eqmpment

S in acwrdance with the Laws of the State of Maine; the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance of the City of Porlland plans and v

'spmﬁ(ahans, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: _

3 i .m.uﬁiahop Streot Within Fire Lxmxts? o Dist. Nn
Ovner's narme: and address .. Lewis LUmber e T ghop Street ‘ e Telephone
Lessees name and address .......... : s . Telephone.....:

Te]ephnms

Archltect . g Spemﬁmhnm : Plans No. of sheets J.,
Proposed use of bmldmg I

" Last use

No. families ...

. smer. NO. families
Material comenmsirmin NOs SLOTIES wovev ) ; Style of roof ..... . .Roofing..
Other buildings on same lot : -

Estimated €05t $.ummmersmmsmprons

General Descrxptlon of New Work ‘
To relocate 1-1000 gallon gasoline storage tank, Storage is for private use. 7"
To relocats e:d.stlng electric pump on same property. Tank w{ll be 3! underground,
140 piping from tank to pump. .

BEPORR Covering ~ Tank and

.any Piping EAPPROVAL of i IRE

DEP'I chu:red

It is understood | mlmu‘vmmh clude installation of heating apparatus which is to be laLen ont :e{)amlcly by and in
" the name af I'hchcalmgconlraclor PEFMIT TO BE ISSUED T0O A. L, Doggett

7

. S Dct:uls of New Work A
Is any pIumbmg mvolvcd in this work? ........ Is any electrical work mvolved in this work?
Helght average grade to top of plate ...,

Size, frontummmn. depth’ e NO. storics .. .',‘..sohd or filled fand?....
* Material of foundation ... s ———————— ) Thxckness, tOP 1 ‘bottnm ' cellar

- Material of underpinning Height Thlcknessu T

Kind of roof .. P— ........u..Rieo‘peg‘foot ............... — Nl { covering

. No. of clumncys e Material of chimneys, of lining _— Ki;ld ofheat ‘ Hf'u‘el I

Framing lumber-—Kmd s snononmnnDr€556d OF Tll 51267

- Cotner posts ,....... e Sills i GiTE OF ledger board? ..cocuis oo o SIZ i
.. Girders.... Size .. Columns under girders...... Size ) .. Max. on centers..

-Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging i in every floor and ﬂat roof span over 8 fcct.
Joists and rafters: - st floor, 2nd , 3rd

‘Oﬂ Center‘: S i 1st floor ) : :znd St e -' 3l'd Ve e e

, roof

-y YOO

Maximum span: - 18t flOO....imriisnrg 20 )« oot ; roof

I‘f one story building with masonry.walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Gatagc G

' . Mo, cars now accommodated on same lot.. number ' commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be clone othar than mmor repalrs to cars habltually stored in the proposed buddmg?

- APPROVED: LT , Miscellaneous

fjl‘? . 4,”'"" ; f)} D Will work requu'e dlsturbmg of any treson a public stx cet?.....A0, -

[ZM V % L Will ‘there be in charge of the above work a person competent to -

see that the State and City requirements pcrtmmn thereto are
observed? ..yes...... '

Lowis Lumber Co.

N

o

% INSPECTION COPY

‘Signature of owsser VY3

el
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. Y
W ) INDUSTRIAL ZoNg . S qre
\PPLICATION FOR PERMIT 01336\

"~ Class of Buif;iing or Type of Structure....Third. Class. ... .. L.\ * RN {15

Portland, Maine, ... June... ) FITV L ey A
. \ eTg

, PORTLAND, MAINE ' tee N

W L,’Tlxc undersigned Imrcby‘applic.s for a permit to erect attoocpiodtuTtdChoudt the following builiiiwg SI@ELK
zyﬁti{ghmu{iu accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-

f.I&ud, Plasis and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Location .....45, Bishop.Street Within Fire Limits? . no Dist, Nou voovernen..,

Ownef’s name and address ... Lewi.s. Lumber. Go.,. 65. Bishop Street . w Telephone .. 4=1417......
Lessee’s name and address Telephone . ... . .. ...

Contractor’s name and address .. owners Telephone . ... ... ...
Ar'c(hitcct> : e s e Specifications . o Plans ....y@5.... ...... No. of sheets . 1
Proposed use of building . ... ... ...Grading.shed.............. No. families

Last use e o et e No. families

Material No. storics eat .. .. .. .. Style of roof

Other building on same lot ... mill. et

Estimated cost $...$ﬁ@,’2..75.01 L Fee $=4+00=.:a70.0..
Aaet 5%‘%" General Description of New Work
To con®struct open grading shed approximtefy 50" x 100! as per plan.

/
i

)

Itis understood that this parmif does not include installation of heating apparatus swhich is to be taken out separatcly by und in
the name of the heating comtracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Lewis Lumber Company .

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work ? Is any clectrical work involved in this work ?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what is proposed for sewage? ... oooo.... ... .
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof ...
- Jize, front solid or filled land ? carth or rock?
_Material of foundation . ........cc..c. oo Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning ... ccorvvvovooo  Height oo e . . Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering .. .
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining ........ ........ Kind of heat .......... ..
Framing lumber—Kind . Dressed or full size?
Corner posts i Girt or ledger board ? ... oo oo e,
Girders i2€ ceee ... . ... Columns under girders .. .. ... ... Size . . . Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C, Bridging it every floor and flat roof span over 8 fcet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.... e i, B0
On centers: 1st floor.

H
:
i
N
i
b
o

Maximum span: 1st floor.......
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ..., to be accommodated... , . . pumber commnterciz! cars to be accommodated ... . . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . . ... ... ..

APPROVED: ) Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on o public street? ...no

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? y@4.......,

Lewis Lumber Co,

g
Si nalure o owner b.y.;""":zﬁ"u,‘.v [ A
INSPECTION.COPY ~~ f bt G
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July 12, 1551

‘

i e 2L

Lowis Luml;br Companyv . 'c'opy, tot Enginesring Services, Inc,

65 -Bishop Stroot . §h Stevens Avome ‘
Portland, Maine ‘ ’
orviands Lewis Lumber for their. files

POt

- Gentlemen:
" Before issuance of the perrib for the construction of an ¢pen gradi*nlg‘
shed LB8Y % 9L at 65 Blshop Streeb, ib 1s necessary thut an authorized re-

- presentative of the campeny lgn and return to tlds office 1he following

. statezent, & cogy of whicn i3 enclosed for your {ilos: : :

) The bow, atring trusses Cor suprort of the mof of an open zrading -
shed 48* x 94' ab 63 Rishop Strest will ne fabricated sceordiag te fhe .
detad iz shown on the plans [iled with the applicetion, The bey chord L
_newbers will be uilt up to tle gesirdeurvaturo with three 2xale oo indls
cated, glued with easaln glue; and railed from both sidug with. spiles d6sL
-enough to penetrato all threo pisces of 2w, those oplkes Lo ho gyaced 120 - -
o1 centers amd in u staggered ponltion abaut one inch from the odge,. lomie © 7
‘netions wiil be Further reinforced at the pasel points by o oneepald dnch . 0
dimmoter bolb, ' . , A
. In fabrication and assesbly trusses will be lald pub as stewn on K
" ‘the ylans, Web members will ba cat off o fit ke truss sad then all -holes
© . ‘tored for the bolte, The truss will then be disnsgembled and the greoves
" "'eut for the timbor coanectors, after which tho truss will be reasgmbled
with tho connectors in plece, After Fabricatlon trusses will ba raised

+

" into position :dth a crane or by scmo other acceptable nelhed, o

_ Tizbor eonnéct‘bra used in fabriesting the trusses wi,‘.’l by Teco
split vings, shear plates and toothad rings ms manufactured by the Uwber
2nginvering Sompany, Weshington D C. ' ' oo

‘Ver;r truly yours,

oeienty
B

Warren MeDenald &+
Inspoctor of Bulldings

Ak 1
P




Lewis Lumber Company
White Pine :S'ﬁzaiaﬂ’ata

65 BISHOP STREET + PORTLAND 5, MAINE
Telephones 4-1417 . 41418

eIl

KX

July 23, 1951

Mr, Warren McDonald
Department of Building Tnsvection
City of Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, McDonald:

Enclosed f£ind your letter of July 12, 1951, with reference
to the construction of the bow string trustes for the SUP-
vort of the roof of the open grading shed, duly signed hy
Mr, Lewis,

Delay in returning these forms to you was due to the ab-
sence of Mr, Lewis from the office last week., We aporecilate
Jyou lssuing a permit covering this construction at your
earliest convenience, - -

Very truly yours,

LEWIS LUMBER COMPANY
S dNG g /)
By

Louls Welaberg, Mg

Lo
R R sy

IR AT S A SRS M AR AT A
) TN




- «
-

- Sl
< e-Warren McBoNaLD
‘ - INSNECTOR OF BUILDINGS

f

. Onieply refer CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
to File AP 65 Bishop Street-I Department of Building Inspection

o)

| dﬁ\‘%

July 12, 191

Lewis Lumber Ccupany Copy to: Engineering Services, Inc.
65 Bishop Street 84, Stevens Avenue
Portland, Maine Lewis Lumber for their files

Gentlemen:

Before issunance of the permit for the constructim of an open grading
shed 48" x 94! at 65 Bishop Street, it is necessary thah an authorized re~
presentative of the campany sign and return to this office the following
statement, a copy of which is enclosed for your files:

The bow string trusses for support of the roof of an open grading
shed 48' x 94' at 65 Bishop Street will be fabricated according to the
details shown on the plans filed with the application. The top chord
members will be built up to the desiredcurvature with three 2x4's as indi-
cated, glued with casein glue, and nailed from both sides with spikes long
enough to penetrate all three pieces of 2xl, these spikes to be spaced 12"
on centers and in a staggered position about one inch from the edge. Lami-
nations will be further reinforced at the panel points by a one-half inch
diameter bolt. -

. In fabrication and assembly trusses will be laid out as shown on
the plans. Web members will be cub off to fit the truss and then all holes
bored for the bolts. The truss will then be disassambled and the grooves
cut for the timber connectors, after which the truss will be reassembled
with the connectors in place. After Babrication trusses will be raised
into position with a crane or by some other acceptable method.

Timber connectors used in fabricabing the trusses will be Teco

split rings, shear plates and toothed rings as manufactured by the Timber
Engineering Company, Washington D, C.

Very truly youré R

Wroon RN

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

b

>

R ST T




Lewis Tunber Company
"vi.. 65 Bishop Street
Portlanc}, Haine
Gentlemeb‘:;’ Lo o . , S |

A

#ith reference to your application fop a building'pcmit to con=- |
struct .an open sheqd about 501 - 100! at &5 Bishop Strest, I understand -
LM‘B,Hr..‘r.'aisborg 1s to furaish 3 lan of the roer framing, :Thé" plan
which he did ri1e (drawing 51159.1 contains the nute "Fop truss detailg: .

o . see drawing;51159‘-,2'. If this latter ! bhat he is -

"~ going to file, a. ' ) d a ebails.. - -
B necesadry to construct thig Job, It ig not practicable for us ‘to o i

i fer for details to other Jobs but.bhe informeticn for o glver job must-

-~ 'ba filed altogothory The great volume of Jobe and details in this de- .
rartoent nake, such a rule mandatory, | o R

GRS IR you ape really serious iy estimating that this ‘sheg can be™' o
T bullt for the ‘estimted cost which you have eiven of 8750.00,r"includin"g P
L required by the Bidlding Code ail laber and mterdal at reasonably -

" " present day. market prices irrespective of whethar you have the material

o handrend ‘whether by not bhe building wi1) be Iniiy by your own -"e:nployééa; -
it s necessary that you file a detailed estimato inclluding‘tha;quantitiﬁs‘. :

hours and the ‘pay Per hour,' Thig &l go 8pples 17 you are to raggs yows "

;.. 0f ‘the-various materials, unjt prices, the amount of labor. inyolved 5. %0
.- 6stinate figure to any other questioable Aamount,, \

0.

277 Untdl all of ghis information i ‘Curnished your apploition fs nop
cbmplehed, and we'ate unable to ,do.‘a{xybhing‘ at all toward examining ibhe -
© project ,‘agamsp:,Building Code requirements, * - L T

s

e T Very bruly yours,

War'ren'hic‘D&tald .
Inspector of qul.ldings




G . o NDUSTRIAL 70K PEREIT [S50ED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - - AP 19 xssx

- Clau of Bmldmg or Type of Structure ... .angtalls 'U-Oil ettt (-HY of P ORTI.AND {
S . Portland, Maine, . ﬁpxﬂ. 15; RELT 1 \
the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE ' A NTH

. :"Tha undgmgned hereby apﬂzes for a permit to cmmmmm Sristall Ihe followmg bmmmum eqmpment

: m accordance with the Laws of the State-of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and -
speaﬂcahons. if any, submitted herewitl: and the following speuﬁcatwm. )

. Locatron ; 65 BririBishop Strest Within Fire erlts? Do Dist. No.

Owners name and address Benjamin Levis, 65 Bishop Street . o - Telephoie. . i

v ,‘Lessees name and address ... mnn : i Telephoﬁe?”...:.,.:..‘.;...;.....:
. Conitractor's name and address .. Ne Swee\ ger, 88 Gresn St., Gorham, ¥e,

“Telephone..... i
Architect .. ‘ rvmmesnssssesnss OPECHICAHIONS s PIANS e FOB o NO, OF shieets oL,

Proposed use of buxldmg Hill . No. families ....
Last use . . N — . s MO, families ..
* Material..mmmm INO. SEOTIES Tt i Style of ToOf ...
. Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost S

: 7 General Descnptron of New Work
To mstall dry sprinklorsyatem to cover Law and plming m:lll as per plan filed./

] It s underslaml that Hns [zenmt docs not 11u.l11dc 11staIIatzon of healmg apﬁaralus 'wlmh 1s Io be Iaken out ac[mralely by (md in :
. the name of lhe hcalwg contraclor. - PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ~ . ° E N Sweatser ’

Details of New Work _ - B
Is any plumbmg mvolved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this Work? ... i)
IIelght average grade to top of plate — Hexght average grade to highest pomt of roof. ;
*” Size, {ront..... .. depthi ... ..No. stories ... ‘solid or filled larid?..... .

- »Material of foundation ... ; Thickness, tOP wmmmimnboOttom cellar...
Mater1a1 of underpinning . I iz (17411 — spmgonrs T IHCKIIEES o
IKind OF FOOF s Rise per foot e ROOI COVering .

"'No. of chxmneys oo Material of chrmneys.......”,‘,...:,. of li"rxirig-.;...;.:.m..,.m'..”;. Kind of heat ..........

"Framing lumber—Kind..... ool e e OTESSE OF fUll SizZE? o

Corner. posts i . Girt or ledger board? ‘ Size.

€11 L T— i s COlUMNS UNder GIrders s - Size .. e V12X, ONL center-a D

%tuds (outsxdv. walls and cmrymg partmons) 2x4~16" 0.C. Bndgmg in every ﬂoor and ﬂat roof span over 8 feet.
" Joists and rafters: 16t 00T . 2nd . 2T p— o 10O .
- On centers: C 18t 00K e 20d.... sy 30 s ey T0Of s

W

Maximum span:.- - . - ist floor, 2nd oS roof

_ If one story building with masonry, walls, thickness of walls?.u.mmn - g NEIGNEP g

L It a Garage e
No. cars now accommodated on same (1 S— be accommodated.........number eommercxal cars to be accommodated
" Will automobile repmrmg he done other than minor repatrs to cars habituaily stored in the proposed burldmg? g

T PROVED: ,‘ ’ ; T Miscellancous '
TR : : | * Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?,....,,. A8
Will- there be in charge of the above worlk a person competenf t&,
see that the State and City requirements, pertammg thereto .are,
observed? ..,I....”.......

Banjamin Lew.ls

Signature of owner Byzggﬁ ottt

et ap T (e e adind bR e asde S

L




T e

it

et

T IR

T

T

.Height average grade to top of plate I Helght average grade to hlghest pomt of rnnf

R

ECSIENCTRA S

b mmumm&w" mﬁmi =
PLIC EATION FOR PERMIT .-/ | OASW -

3] "1933
) Bmldmg ar Ifyye ‘of Structure ... Third.. (lass... — : FRTINE
" Portland, Maine, Sentember 14,1950 . (Y of P vJRTLM\ﬁ

3‘9 !fxy I'NSPEC'I'OR @F’ BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MMND ) S

The undemgned hereby ap_blws for a permil to xoak alter mdcmakx.’mm(l lhc fallawmg bmldmg mmwgmpmmt
d‘» dccordancd‘ with the Laws of the State of Maine; the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance'of the City of Porlland plans and
Jj)cmﬁcahons,tf any, submitted herewith and, the following specificationse i

i.Dcatlon —L Bishep. "5’01\‘9% . L Within Flre Lxmxts? A imin Dnst. No.w.w.,.. -

Owner® s name and address .‘Lﬁ:m.* Luuber Campany, 65 Bi nhrm =‘-+rm=+ M‘ - Telephone

T.essee's, name: and address .. ‘ Telephnm: =

A\
. [T

Contractor s name and address v

ATCHIECE et - Specxﬁcatmns B Jes..
Proposed use of building ... 41nnber 5tora.ge,m0racker uahnrage»&. shanng bowen ...... No k'amﬂxes
Last use “ ) it o No. famlhes -

. Material...wood No. stoties . 1. Heat " . ‘i'cftyle of i‘o’q_t":....ipit.chi' “‘Rooﬂng Aspha.lt.

Other buildings on same ot v Rumills e s

“Esti_mated cost $.. g S bsrinerns. . _ .

Genetal Descnpuon of New Wotk A <5
'ro conatruct shavlng tcwer on westerly and of huz}.ding a8’ pev plans submittedg

(HSPECTION NOT COMRLEAS .

Pl

Peemit Tssued with Letees.. " £ £,

H

Il is underslaod lhat this ﬁerrmt doe= wo? tuclude installation of heating apparalus which és to be Iakm aut separalely by and m
“the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED .. Q Le wia Lumber

L . Detalls of New Work _ e

s any plumbing involved in this v.’o;lt? . 1s any electrical work invotved in this WOrL?. e ot

" Size, front. . depth NG, SLOFIES rmsis -soi’d or filled land? -.earth or rock?

.- Material of foundation ; Thickness, toy/ .. bottom i CEllar

Material of underpinning . a Height THICKNESS rgresommmnsommsmesismssisnny
Kind of roof ... e RISE per foot ronembmtonssind Roof covermg . X

No. of chxmneys s s Matenal of chlmneya - of hmng . o Kind of heat "fuel

Fran}mg lumber——I\xml ) N sDressed or full 5ize¥F L.

" Corner posts- TR H s Girt or ledger t:)oard? s ireness Si2€ s i

Gnrdern Sizer s Columns under girders Size Max. On CEnters wmmmmmsmmne
Studs (out‘xde walls and carrymg p'xrtltxons) 2&4—16" 0O.C. Bndgmg in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
a Joxsts and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd 3d , £00f ...

* On centers: " " "1gt floor. . 11T« I ¢ 3ed . roof ..

Maximum span: {st floor. 2nd.... o Jvd s vewiony YOO

If one story building with masenry walls, thickness of walls?.. height?

o If a Garage

No, cars now accommodated on same 162 ay o e accommodated........number commercxal cars to be f.\.commodaled .....

Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to zars habitually storgd in the proposed bulldmg?,. .............. - '

' "A}»"PRO VED: 7 l Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....J88....

*'Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to -

see thal the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?.... JE8..

I.ewis Lumber COmpany

n

‘ 00%« k,
gnatmcfcwmr ‘F'yﬁ s orc ez e i ‘
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T XP 45 iishop Straet.l

fanaving tower) - AU o ‘
‘ ‘ . Sephember &9, 3950 .
;f‘ “YeuEs Jusbm C'ai;ipaﬁy\ ~ Coplos &5¢ Owmer for use of contractor - .
% ?é?ﬁf:sz 3:’3; ﬁ:" . o Englneoring Servic;ga, Ino,y i%(#; ‘St‘,e}rena Airei}\ie
Fenilemant ' X , | . .
?%" - Sullding pcrett for conatruction of a tower for handling ehavings and savdust

: 65 i wost end of the mewt eastorly bullding in your plant at 65 5Sishop dtreet is
- 4ipsund, herewith, susject to the followings If this letter ls not understocd orif - -
“L 7 you fire unable or wwllling to abide by the coditions stated, it is Spporbant that

r Fo . sdjusteent can be made. :

1. Mr. lewls says that the existing dry-pipe sprinkler systom in thw, bulld- . .

"' ing i3 to be adjunied and extended yo thut the heads will cover both the hoppers and *
"y . the oo bencakh tis hoppers. The sprinkler contractor should reke a plan of this

. sdjustment and file application for u permit to make bhe chape, seeing bo it that™ . -

. the plan bears the stamp of approval of the New England Fire Insurance Kuting Aosocias

- bdon or equivalent asuthority, . . o

oo , 2, The Buildine Code classifies the space where the shavings and sawdust may- - -

[° . be stored or handled 2s a hazerdous roon, and sugh a hazardows room 15 required to -

' ! "~ be separated from the balwee of the tilding by}spartir.ion having fire rogistance -
] “¥abed as one-hour. -4 I understand the proposal, shavings may he handled in the .

_ opace belew the hoppars on cceasion, sspeclally if it becarsa necessary to bale them,
" Thus & partition is required the Tull width of the present bullding snc extending - "¢
" fran the floor of the present building filling allof tho space belween the floor =

and the ocutsido walls and the outline of tho present roof. Thic i3 to bd the firs -
~ resistive partition constructed of no leus ihan 2x3 studs (uprights), properly braced . .
it tho height 38 nxcosaive, and covered o inth aldes with: fire rosistive materiel, - -
If there 43 to be any doorway or other opening in this partition it is required to ™
. _be protected by a standgrd Class ¢ {labelled by the Underwriters laboratories, Ine, - -
. " identifying 4t am approved in rooms and eorvidors) fire door set in a motal-clad frame -
", with the motal bawing locked jolnts ond "flashed” bensath the fire resistive. covering .-
© of the partition on both uides, and the door to be made self-cloging by means of a : ¢
liquid door ‘closer, S o
) .- You tave a cholee of fire resistive materials to apply to both gides of this-' -
partition, the fire rozistivo qualibies of the various assenblies of materiais being.
<‘ugbablished by tests by cozpotent luborstordes, If you depire to use plaster, the
- Pire resigbance can be acocmplished by applylng 3/k of an inch of plaster oo mekel
lath on both sides of the parbition or cne-half inch of plasker on parforated gypoua -
“36bh, the perforaticns having beon wade in the gypsim labh ab the factory., With the -

. thought that you may wish to avold using plaster, I will atate to you the 2ok likely
. azsenbly of materiols to accomplish the oneehour resistence and if this dese aot apponl
't yoi, you may look over the various. other casbimtions at this office and come fo

. yoar conclusion, The assexbly whioh setms to ba the most adaptabie ponsists of apply-
. Ing sgalnab the studs on bobh sides of the pertitien 3/9% gypsua wallboerd and then,

4 called nobestos lusber), This acoeably if applied on bobh sides of the partltion will
..~ ~afford the ons-hour rating, '

- bhavings snd sawdust requires a sepurete pemit from this department, cad (he sppliog-
#% - lon do §6 be uaus by ond the pomit Lo issuahle caly Lo the actual Instellere

. Very truly yours,
ubfe ,
L 4 . - Inup otor of Bulldnge

you refrain from startingthe work and contact this office Lwmrediately to see what. - :

on tep of the 3/8" gypsum wallboard a /Lo tidckness of comenteasbastos board (romsonly

3¢ Installation of cbé mtal collector, the dusts and the blowsr v handle the .
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SEP 8. 50,
CITY of ‘PORTLAND

?A'.:PL‘.{ICATION FOR PERMIT
CIa.r:of Bu:Ialxl;g ar: Typ«r of Structure = N :

Ty
L

':.\7“‘ ;o ) . o _. "‘ I p ‘1"‘ ’ f"}"\
f o wwousTRmzore o) PERTITL LSSURR

f-

ar”

-~

2 £ N el Sy Portland, Maine, .5g0benber, 7, 1950 . . : e
3 PN H § H A Tt .
%, -T0}the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE _ , , , .
A Theg[ng?érsigned hereby applics for a permil to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment

it acco;dq_ncefwilh the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plinsand -
s@éci[ica,{iaus,'{f any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: ' ’

ALacatiqri .85, Bighop. Street
Owneér’s name and address . beni

Within Fire Limits? 10, Dist. No
ter Yo,, 65 Sishop Street Telephone....

t y H 1 ' . . ~
Lessee’s name and address . ; Telephone,
. LA : ' ! -
Contractor's name and address .....Q¥0eLs
AL V3 i : : ‘ : . i
Architect : : N SR Specifications. Plans

Proposed use of building ......Sriginel woodworking miil
Ty ' - - - < . B Yoo

........... Telephone ...

No. of sheets .

. NO. families ..
\NSPE&“{}MNGT..Q ;\&f,}}:‘%}kkf No. families ...

Style of roof .. o ROOANE

Last yrse —
Material £rame N, stotes . l\ . Heat
-Other buildings on same lot
,Estimafed'_lco_st-‘} ..... 1000, .. ) o L - o
K Cenetal Description of New Work

%o provide roof over @ portions ol existing open loading platform on the north side uf - the-
mill toward the rhilrosd tracks. These portions are to consist of a Length of about 90! at the

Fee$...4:90..o.

e

west end of thelopen platform end o lsngth of about L' messured from the eust end of plat-
form, leaving &'gap of about 80! between the new roofs without roof, . N
This platform is 14! wide. %he roof is to be supported by 6x8 posts on existing mesoary
L. plers which sre about 1g' 0.C., posts being anchored to the piers on the 'sills on the piers,
- heross. the tops of the posts will be usad 8x8 beams on spans of 12!, and these are to support
j the roof joists running out from the building, the lutter to be “x10ts, 24" 0,6, ¥ood
% sheathingis to be used ecross the roof jolsts end esphelt roofing C. sa C Und. Lab.-to be..
uged, HNo less than 1x3 cross bricging will be used between each piersuf pair of roof joists
abottt midway of span, or 2" solid bridging, Other end of roof juists to be supported ¢n~ - -
- exdisting building walll . Fx Ton |+’

-
A '7%_[1_&“*-{‘&‘:‘—3-75’0 C‘_{._'-{-x\__}(_hkh; “"'L’o

1t is understood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be laken oul separately by and in
}, the natie of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 o e

Details of New Work . . S

: Is any electrical work involved in this work? n————
Height average grade to top of plate .., Height average grade to highest point of }oof. ‘ -
Size, front. depth ... No. stories ............solid or filled land>......... s carth or rock? ..
Ma@e;ial of foundation

Is any plumbing involved in this work?

d‘hickness, top - bottom cellar
efial of underpinning . Height Thickness
of roof ————— - 18 1 1, S

Ki ) - Roof covering
No, of Chimieys w Material of chimneys of lining
P himber—Kind S

T s et e e

. Kind of heat ... fuel
Dressed or full size? ... ' _— e,
Girt or ledger hoard? G Cuin D12
...... . Columns under girders. Size .....

i Cortier posts ......... Sillsur

GiFAETS v o e s Sz ... Max, on centers ., v
Stiids (outside walls and carrying partitions) 254-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Jdists and rafters: i,s-t-ﬂob} 2nd , 3ed .. ey 100f . -

Oii ceiiters: 777 st floor, ) , 2nd..... oy 300 sy YOO

Maximum span: st floor. o ey 202 ) 3rd ; , roof

If one story huilding with 1nasonry walls, thickncss of yealls? height?

o If & Garage Co
N., cars now accommodated on same lot....... + to be accommodated.......number coramercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

! APPROVED: Miscidlaneous

e I -«\- =

Will work require disturbing of any tree on ¢ public street?......110,

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to -
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

:s . . ) . observed? ...

Levds sumbter Un,

Loy

- ‘ . . . / .
‘ Signature of owner by: VAV Voot [ A o '

'\, - INSPECTION COPY
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() INDUSTRIAL ZoR

: no
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . =3 ﬂf

C&m of Bmla'mg or Type of Structurs .....Third.Class : ‘ Gy Off K @RTIANL
’ ’ Poﬂ[am] Maine, June ?f'»’ 1950,
To the INSPECTOR 0‘? BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

T]te undersigned hereby applies for a-permit to ermwwmmmmmw ll;e following bmldmg stmmmq
i1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specy‘icahons, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:
Locatlon End.of. "Bmhopwstx:“@.ezte . Within Fire Limits? ... e DSt ‘\Io.
Owner's name and address Lewis Lumber Co,, 65 Bishop Street )

. Telephnnp
Lessee’s name and address .. JeGowan. Edweator. Biscuit. Cos..Bishop Street .. .. Telephone..
Contmctor s name and addtess ..Quner; Telephone...

€

Archltect ) : s s o OPECIiCations. ... Plans .....Q No. of sheets

Proposcd use of building Garage. SR {0 3 1 1111 J— .

" Last use L ) o wssnsmmnsmssmesesssoos NG» [AMIHES s

Material..wood.. No. stories ...t Heat e oo Style of 100f i 'w.ROOANG i
- Other buildings on same fot .

Estimated COSt $.mpremecromm ‘ , Fee $... o500
General Descnptlon ‘of New Work

To relocat? emstlng '3 car. garage from B:.shop Street (McGowan Educator Biscuit Co,)
to the end of Blshop Streets - - -

R

' TPc:r_n;it Is{tﬁed witﬁ Mémf}

CERTIFICATE ¢ Gritieancy
REQU!REM.NI I8 WAi‘m%

It is understood that tlus pc: mil does not mclmlc mslallahon of healmg apparalus wlncls s fo be taken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating coniractor. "PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

. . Details of New Work R L.
Is any plumbmg mvolved in thlS work? Is any electrical work involved i in this WOrk? s
Height average grade to top of plate ............................................ . Hexght average grade to highest pomt of roof,
Size, front. - depth No. stories ... ..solid or filled land?

- Material of foundation . mncrege %Gka Thxckness, top . bottom cellar -
Material of underpinning Height wosoner THICKIIESS comsmmnsmrsones o )
Kind of r00f ... R - e ROOf cCOVering

" No. of chimneys .o i i ....of lining ... Kind of heat oo ftte] .

‘ Framif:g"lumber-'-Kind . Dressed or [ull size? - s —— .

" Corner posts ... Sills Girt or ledger hoard? Size

L1 I— ize .. Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers ...
. { Studs (outside walls and carrymg partmons) 2:.4-16” 0 C. Bridging i in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
B Joxsts and rafters: ist floor..... , 2nd sy 31 roof

‘Oncenters: ©  °  1st OOTuwmiin, 2 20d v 31d sy 100

- Matimum span: 1st floor 2nd , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry wal's, thickness of walls? _— height?

o y ) It a Garage
- No. cars now accommodated on same lot.

Will automobile repau'mg be done other than muor repairs to cars habxtually stored in the proposed bmldmg?

| A PPROVED: Miscellaneous ‘
. n&a PR th, aq(? Wili work requi‘re disturbing of any tree on a public street?_...n0...
U Will there be in charge of the abeve work a person competent to
sec that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto are
observed? . gos |
Lewls Lumber Co,

-

. Stgnature of owner By

= INSPECTION coPY
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o
, A
N APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO FERMIT — S
Amendment No. £.2 CITY of POR X '
‘l’\ ¥ Portland, Maine, Sept. 11, 8% 1950 o TLAND .
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE i
The undersigned hereby applies for amtendment to Permsit No, 50/1034. pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the /8
City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications: ‘
: Location .85, Bishop Street Within Fire Limits? ...... 2%, .. Dist. No
Owner's name and address ... Jewis.Jumher. Go..,..45. Bishep. St Telephone. I ! PR
" i Lessee’s name and address Telephone . X
v Contractor's name and address ......owners . Telephone ... -
' Aschitect Plans filed..¥85.No. of sheets,d....,
"Proposed use of building Garage conune. NO, families ., =
Last use 1 No. families
Increased cost of work Additional fee.........25..
Description of Proposed Work
i \ ' To relocate existing 3 car garage on same lot as per plan. ) o i
B To be located at street line - sliding doors, ‘ _ ‘
’ W

i
t
%

/1A

. Details of New Work
) Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? _. %
- Height average grade to top of plate ..o Height average grade to highest point of roof.. v ;
Size, front. depth No. Stories solid or filled land?.... ..o earth or rock?
Material of foundation ...G.Qmmgg...%%%Qlé.f,%?omgkness, tOP e ... bOttom cellar . |
Material of underpinning HEIZHE e s o e, ThiCkNESS v '
' Kind of roof Rise per {00t e . Roof covering
‘ : No. of chimaeyS Material of chimneys of linirg.... \
+ Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? T
Corner bosts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size ;
Girders Size w.Columns under girders Size w Max, on Centers . ‘ :
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, ;
Joists-and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof )p \
” On centers: 1st floor, , 2nd , 3rd B L ] "1 b
L Maximum span: 1st floor s 2nd 3rd , roof 4
Approved: Lewis Lumber Co, W ,: A
Signatuve of Owner BY terhtivion. £ y
- Approved: Qj/ ’7\‘3‘“ MN '
i INSPECTION COPY Tnspeitor of Buildings
y :
t
£ ol
[¥ ' p )
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f ‘e @»”  Memorandum from Department of Building Inspestion, Portland, Maine \4 .
s, » , l ’ i: ¢
oo . " )
T End of Bishop Street-Relocation of 3-car garage to end of blshop Street { g
3 ‘ , for MeGowan Educator Biscuit Company by Lewis Lumber: ;
y ' R Company--56/28/50 }
» .
Ther permit for moving an existing three car garage from rear of ;“ :
) 65 Bistop Street to land at the and of Bishop Street is issued herewith | 3
on the basis that no part of the building in its new lovabion will bae ”
- ‘ . inside the limits of ths 50% wide Asuwer righiy of wey which connests s
! f with the end of Bishop Strevs, ] -
» {
: _ 4
. ]
-
“ : ric/a
¢ o
9:; 7 7 "'di
i ‘ C0: McGosan Educator Bfscut Gompany !
Bighop Strest ‘ . -
p
y :
| Ve p2) ‘
; 4 Ve
d s A
A (Signed) Warren McDonn)” i3
o N Inspectog-'" o
! & o N
N . fﬁymwvvww“: T e s o ',’ \“(
’, ‘ :
1 P
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F;:; 2 ?2‘5, .“

DL

CIa.u- of Bmldmg or Type of Structire ... Eoundation
LIV o R
Portlami, Maire, . ﬂﬁ&mben.??; 1%9 I | LIy o , ’\\ ;.x‘*
TV Ihc INSPECTOR oF BUILDINGS, ¥ORTLAND, HAINE _ ’

« "The undemgned hereby applies for o perimit to erect alferexpaisdonmtisiinsuslt the fallowmgm&hﬁgislruc’urc @I&pwoﬁﬂ
i actordance wﬂh the Laws of the Stalé of Maine, the Building Code and Zowing Ordmance of the City of Porlland plans aud
spectﬁcahons. K any. submalted hemmll and the following specifications: o

Locatlon S Wxt‘nn Fire Limits?. Dist. No.,,..,.,,..,...,,

’l‘elephoxié.

Lessee" s name and address : 'f’elephnnp

Contractor s name and address

P . Telephnnﬂ
Architect .. o i Specificatians. s PIANS ooy NOw O sheets.,
Proposed use of building Planing iill

Na. families ...

Last use .
Material. ... NG, SLOTiEB ..o Heat ... Style of roof
.-QOther buildings on same lot ......Qffiee..and. mill,

Estxmated cost §...

No. families-.

Fee$ Jr..’f. T LT P

General Descrxpt‘on of New Wo1k -

To excavate and con.,truct foux‘g; ) Ly W?Wm rﬂill 70' x 19?'s as POI“ I’Lm, ‘

zﬁ/:é(

Tt s anderstood that this [:ernul daes not mclude 1 lallahon of hcalzng apparalus wlnch isto be taken tmt separalely by audmr
the neme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TOQ Lewis Lumber C O

o ce . Details of New Work R
s glny' plumbing involved in this woijk? Is any electrical work mvolved in this work?
Height average grade to top of Plate e Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front.mmmnn. depth’ No. stories .............solid or filled land?, ..o carth or rock .
Material of foundation b - Thickness, top e bOttOM,
Material of underpinning Height
Kind of roof . ssessmmons RISE PEE FOOE sy ROOE COVering

No. of chlmneys.w. ... Material of chimneys, of lining A Kind of heat
Framing lumbcr—-Kmd N

cellar ...

Thickness

Dressed or full size? ...
Corner posts SillSummn .Girt or ledger board? " . :  Size
Girders..... e Sz, «.. Columns under girders Size Max. on L p—— A
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, > 77
_ Joists and rafters: 1st flcor. o 20d ,3rd
On centers: ist floor , 2nd 3d ...

 Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd " 3rd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

TP p——

pres

If a Garage. .
No. cars nnow sccommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.... ..umber commercial cars to be accommodated. .
Will automobxlc repalrmg be done other than minor repalrs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bunldmg?

b

e I T

API’RU VED: . Mrscellaneous
Will worl require disturbing of any tree on a pubhc street?

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competeut fo'
R see that the State and City requirentents pertaining then

(IS «f‘ g
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